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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    2         13,700         13,500         13,500            200              0              0              0              0          -1.46
    34080                2         13,700         13,500         13,500            200              0              0              0              0          -1.46
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      13        803,200        739,600        739,600              0        -63,600              0              0              0          -7.92
    34081                1         99,500         90,500         90,500              0         -9,000              0              0              0          -9.05
    34080               12        703,700        649,100        649,100              0        -54,600              0              0              0          -7.76
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         62,500         55,000         55,000              0         -7,500              0              0              0         -12.00
    34080                1         62,500         55,000         55,000              0         -7,500              0              0              0         -12.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 34081             1         99,500         90,500         90,500              0         -9,000              0              0              0          -9.05
    Residential          1         99,500         90,500         90,500              0         -9,000              0              0              0          -9.05
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34081   BELDING 34081

  All: 34080            15        779,900        717,600        717,600            200        -62,100              0              0              0          -7.99
    Util. Personal       2         13,700         13,500         13,500            200              0              0              0              0          -1.46
    Residential         12        703,700        649,100        649,100              0        -54,600              0              0              0          -7.76
    Industrial           1         62,500         55,000         55,000              0         -7,500              0              0              0         -12.00
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING 34080

       Exempt            0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal      16        879,400        808,100        808,100            200        -71,100              0              0              0          -8.11
      Personal           2         13,700         13,500         13,500            200              0              0              0              0          -1.46
        Real            14        865,700        794,600        794,600              0        -71,100              0              0              0          -8.21
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    2         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
    34080                2         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      13        803,200        803,200        739,600        707,845        707,845        697,453        697,453        719,871        719,871
    34081                1         99,500         99,500         90,500         74,881         74,881         76,153         76,153         76,153         76,153
    34080               12        703,700        703,700        649,100        632,964        632,964        621,300        621,300        643,718        643,718
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         62,500         62,500         55,000         24,415         24,415         24,830         24,830         24,830         24,830
    34080                1         62,500         62,500         55,000         24,415         24,415         24,830         24,830         24,830         24,830
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 34081             1         99,500         99,500         90,500         74,881         74,881         76,153         76,153         76,153         76,153
    Residential          1         99,500         99,500         90,500         74,881         74,881         76,153         76,153         76,153         76,153
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34081   BELDING 34081

  All: 34080            15        779,900        779,900        717,600        671,079        671,079        659,630        659,630        682,048        682,048
    Util. Personal       2         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
    Residential         12        703,700        703,700        649,100        632,964        632,964        621,300        621,300        643,718        643,718
    Industrial           1         62,500         62,500         55,000         24,415         24,415         24,830         24,830         24,830         24,830
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING 34080

       Exempt            0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal      16        879,400        879,400        808,100        745,960        745,960        735,783        735,783        758,201        758,201
      Personal           2         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,700         13,700         13,500         13,500         13,500         13,500
        Real            14        865,700        865,700        794,600        732,260        732,260        722,283        722,283        744,701        744,701
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
    34080                0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      11         767,900          35,300         767,900          35,300         706,100          33,500
    34081                1          99,500               0          99,500               0          90,500               0
    34080               10         668,400          35,300         668,400          35,300         615,600          33,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          62,500               0          62,500               0          55,000
    34080                0               0          62,500               0          62,500               0          55,000
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 34081             1          99,500               0          99,500               0          90,500               0
    Residential          1          99,500               0          99,500               0          90,500               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34081   BELDING 34081

  All: 34080            10         668,400         111,500         668,400         111,500         615,600         102,000
    Util. Personal       0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
    Residential         10         668,400          35,300         668,400          35,300         615,600          33,500
    Industrial           0               0          62,500               0          62,500               0          55,000
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING 34080

       Exempt            0               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal      11         767,900         111,500         767,900         111,500         706,100         102,000
      Personal           0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
        Real            11         767,900          97,800         767,900          97,800         706,100          88,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
    34080                0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      11         683,444          24,401         683,444          24,401         665,507          31,946
    34081                1          74,881               0          74,881               0          76,153               0
    34080               10         608,563          24,401         608,563          24,401         589,354          31,946
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          24,415               0          24,415               0          24,830
    34080                0               0          24,415               0          24,415               0          24,830
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 34081             1          74,881               0          74,881               0          76,153               0
    Residential          1          74,881               0          74,881               0          76,153               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34081   BELDING 34081

  All: 34080            10         608,563          62,516         608,563          62,516         589,354          70,276
    Util. Personal       0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
    Residential         10         608,563          24,401         608,563          24,401         589,354          31,946
    Industrial           0               0          24,415               0          24,415               0          24,830
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING 34080

       Exempt            0               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal      11         683,444          62,516         683,444          62,516         665,507          70,276
      Personal           0               0          13,700               0          13,700               0          13,500
        Real            11         683,444          48,816         683,444          48,816         665,507          56,776
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

JOHNSON ROBERT & SALLE TRUST        has       90,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAGERLIN THOMAS  TRUST 60%          has      191,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 14 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HEALD NELSON H & JOANN              has       10,346 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has       13,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON LLOYD                      has       21,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has       24,830 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW JEFF                           has       34,943 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANMETER JOHN M                     has       45,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VIDEAN DONALD JR & CHRISTINE        has       47,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEALD CHARLES                       has       49,068 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MOHR NANETTE T                      has       52,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROOD RICHARD R                      has       55,182 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEATON MICHAEL R & CAROL L          has       61,332 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MERREN CINDY L* &                   has       62,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON ROBERT & SALLE TRUST        has       76,153 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAGERLIN THOMAS  TRUST 60%          has      181,929 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 14 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

008-035-008-10              HEALD CHARLES                          $       6,734
008-035-008-20              HEALD NELSON H & JOANN                 $      10,346
008-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $      12,200
008-035-008-02              ROBINSON LLOYD                         $      21,600
008-035-002-00              HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC               $      24,830
008-035-008-41              SHAW JEFF                              $      34,943
008-035-008-61              HEALD CHARLES                          $      42,334
010-033-005-00              VANMETER JOHN M                        $      45,000
008-035-008-90              VIDEAN DONALD JR & CHRISTINE           $      47,100
008-035-008-73              MOHR NANETTE T                         $      52,800
008-035-008-83              ROOD RICHARD R                         $      55,182
008-035-008-51              HEATON MICHAEL R & CAROL L             $      61,332
008-035-008-62              MERREN CINDY L* &                      $      62,000
010-033-007-00              JOHNSON ROBERT & SALLE TRUST           $      76,153
008-036-002-00              FAGERLIN THOMAS  TRUST 60%             $     181,929
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

008-035-008-20              HEALD NELSON H & JOANN                 $      11,900
008-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $      12,200
008-035-008-10              HEALD CHARLES                          $      14,700
008-035-008-02              ROBINSON LLOYD                         $      21,600
008-035-008-41              SHAW JEFF                              $      36,600
010-033-005-00              VANMETER JOHN M                        $      45,000
008-035-008-61              HEALD CHARLES                          $      45,600
008-035-008-90              VIDEAN DONALD JR & CHRISTINE           $      47,100
008-035-008-73              MOHR NANETTE T                         $      52,800
008-035-002-00              HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC               $      55,000
008-035-008-83              ROOD RICHARD R                         $      55,900
008-035-008-62              MERREN CINDY L* &                      $      62,000
008-035-008-51              HEATON MICHAEL R & CAROL L             $      64,900
010-033-007-00              JOHNSON ROBERT & SALLE TRUST           $      90,500
008-036-002-00              FAGERLIN THOMAS  TRUST 60%             $     191,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MERREN CINDY L* &                   has               0.99 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON LLOYD                      has               1.69 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VIDEAN DONALD JR & CHRISTINE        has               2.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HEALD NELSON H & JOANN              has               2.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW JEFF                           has               2.48 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOHR NANETTE T                      has               3.06 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROOD RICHARD R                      has               3.51 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON ROBERT & SALLE TRUST        has               5.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANMETER JOHN M                     has               5.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HEATON MICHAEL R & CAROL L          has              10.25 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HEALD CHARLES                       has              14.01 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
FAGERLIN THOMAS  TRUST 60%          has              23.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has              50.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 14 Owners by Acreage  *****

HEALD NELSON H & JOANN              has       11,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has       13,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON LLOYD                      has       21,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHAW JEFF                           has       36,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANMETER JOHN M                     has       45,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VIDEAN DONALD JR & CHRISTINE        has       47,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOHR NANETTE T                      has       52,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has       55,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROOD RICHARD R                      has       55,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEALD CHARLES                       has       60,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MERREN CINDY L* &                   has       62,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEATON MICHAEL R & CAROL L          has       64,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


